

### LTI/SE/STAT/2018-19/69

December 12, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 **NSE Symbol: LTI** 

The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 540005

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Appointment of Chief Operating Officer

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Company has appointed Mr. Nachiket Deshpande as the Chief Operating Officer w.e.f. December 12, 2018.

We are attaching herewith copy of the Press Release titled, "LTI appoints Nachiket Deshpande as Chief Operating Officer" which is self-explanatory.

Kindly take the above intimation on records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited

Manoj Kou **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No.: ACS 16902



#### Larsen & Toubro Infotech Ltd.

Branch office Technology Tower 1, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072, India T: +91 22 6776 6776 | F +91 22 2858 1130



Group Company



# LTI Appoints Nachiket Deshpande as Chief Operating Officer

**Mumbai**, **December 12**, **2018**: Larsen & Toubro Infotech (BSE: 540005, NSE: LTI), a global technology consulting and digital solutions company has appointed Nachiket Deshpande as its Chief Operating Officer.

Nachiket brings more than 23 years of rich experience in delivery management, customer relationships management, account and P&L management across verticals, technologies and geographies. In his last role as the Senior Vice President & Global Delivery Head for the Banking and Financial Services unit at Cognizant Technology Solutions, he was responsible for global delivery and P&L across all services lines, products, and platforms, as well as driving large-scale skills transformation. In a career spanning more than two decades, he has held management positions in the US, Europe, and Asia across delivery, practice building and client facing roles.

Sanjay Jalona, Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director, LTI, said, "Nachiket joins us at an exciting phase of LTI's transformation as customers entrust us with solving their unique challenges. He brings extensive experience and diverse capabilities to continue our growth leadership. On behalf of the entire organization, I welcome him to LTI and wish him unprecedented success with scaling operations, globally."

Speaking about his appointment, **Nachiket Deshpande, Chief Operating Officer, LTI**, said, "LTI is at the forefront of building the next generation IT Services company, and I am excited to be part of this outstanding team. We will be bolstering the industry expertise and deep technology capabilities that have made LTI the growth leader in the sector."

An avid reader and sports enthusiast, Nachiket holds a degree in electronics engineering from the College of Engineering, Pune, India.







### About LTI:

Larsen & Toubro Infotech (NSE: LTI, BSE: 540005) is a global technology consulting and digital solutions Company helping more than 300 clients succeed in a converging world. With operations in 30 countries, we go the extra mile for our clients and accelerate their digital transformation with LTI's Mosaic platform enabling their mobile, social, analytics, IoT and cloud journeys. Founded in 1997 as a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited, our unique heritage gives us unrivaled real-world expertise to solve the most complex challenges of enterprises across all industries. Each day, our team of more than 26,000 LTItes enable our clients to improve the effectiveness of their business and technology operations, and deliver value to their customers, employees and shareholders. Find more at www.Lntinfotech.com or follow us at @LTI\_Global

## Connect with LTI:

- Read our <u>News</u> and <u>Blogs</u>
- Follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>
- Like us on Facebook

## Media Contacts:

Neelian Homem	Karin Bakis
PR & Media Relations - India	PR & Media Relations - USA
+91-900-434-5540	+1-978-998-1578
neelian.homem@Intinfotech.com	karin.bakis@Intinfotech.com



